

ITEM NO.1605

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 157/2025

OMKAR CHANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENDHA BHAJI KARMANBHAI BHARVAD

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 47719/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY;

IA No. 47720/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 166/2025 (II-B)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 49557/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 49560/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(CrI.) No. 184/2025 (II-B)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 53367/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 53370/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(CrI.) No. 175/2025 (II-B)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 51457/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51455/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alpana Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Girijesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on Transfer Petition as well as application for  
stay returnable within four weeks.

2. The petitioner is permitted to appear virtually on the next  
date of hearing.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)