

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).157/2025

OMKAR CHANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENDHA BHAJI KARMANBHAI BHARVAD

Respondent(s)

(only office report on default to be listed in all the matters.)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2025 (II-B)T.P.(Crl.) No. 166/2025 (II-B)T.P.(Crl.) No. 184/2025 (II-B)

Date : 21-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Alpana Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel submits that though the spare copies alongwith the necessary process fees are filed in the office, there is some delay in filing the spare copies.
2. The learned counsel submits that the delay was caused due to inadvertence and due to some communication gap. Thus, the submission is that the delay being caused due to bonafide reasons, the delay be condoned.
3. Accordingly, accepting the submission, delay is condoned.
4. Let the notices be issued to the respondents in all the matters, making the same returnable within four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR